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Seven Days of NSS Special Camp: A Report on the
Bamanpukur Humayun Kabir Mahavidyala ya NSS Unit
Activities:

Bamanpukur: A Seven Days of NSSpecial GCampwas organised on and frogg8®
February to 1% March, 201%y the NSS Unit of Bamanpukur HumayuKabir
Mahavidyalaya under the supervision of the NSS programme officer Ashis Biswas.
Volunteers wee comprised of the studenteachers and neteaching staffs of the college

who worked hard towards the successful end of the Special Camp. The Snidetdgers

were themain work force of the Special Camp and they were largely distributed in three
groups under three unanimously selected group leaders. The groups were named after the first
names of the group leaders; they wefieeam Baijidunder volunteeBaijid Golder,6ream
Sulat®under volunteer Sulata Bar, adbeam Mohitosbunder volunteer Mohitosh Sém
In-charge was selected for each day among teacleet unt eer s t o conduct t
There waalsospecfic themes allottedfor each dayf the Special Camp; these thesage as

follow:

Day-1 (23 February, 2019)nauguration

Day-2 (24" February, 2019)5wachh Bharat

Day-3 (25" February, 2019)igital India

Day-4 (26" February, 2019)ealth and Hygiene

Day-5 (27" February, 2019)omen Empowerment

Day-6 (28" February, 2019)Awareness Programme on EVM and VVPAT
Day-7 (I March, 2019)Valedictory

Here mention to be made of the fact that, al
theme of the B day of the Special Camp,bu | at er it was changed to
on EVM and VVPATO lugcenpng afyLoki ShabhaiEkeation bftinelia

scheduled to be held on and fromt"1April, 2019 to 18' May, 2019. Addendum was made
accordingly for this change.

Organisation: One month before the NSS Special Camp a registration form was circulated
among students for their participation. They were accordirggistered for the Camp. There
was also scope for spot registration as well. Later it was decided that for each deey of t
camp there will be an inharge selected from the teachers. According to the area of interests
of the teachertheywere given chage of each day of the camp. Omeek before the camp

all plans regarding the proceedings and the mapping of the sitecivelleed out After
settling down everythinga formal notice was given on @ZFebruary 2019 for the
commencement of the Seven Day NSS Special Camp and tentative programme details were
sent to the Programme @odinator of West Bengal State University wiithe college is
affiliated toThe Programme Officer along with one faculty member as Daghémge
andBiswajit Roy as a representative from the NeachingStaff remained present every day

of the Special Camplotal 68 volunteers participated in the ggramong them 43 were the
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female volunteers and 25 were the male voluntedns. details of the volunteers and the
number of the days of thigoresence argiven below:

List of Volunteers:

Sl.  Roll Name Semester Gender Registration No  Days
No. No. Present
1 13 SHILPA MONDAL 2’ SEM  Female 1211821100027 7
2 15 PIYALI MONDAL 2 SEM  Female 1211821100028 7
3 40 KAUSHIK PAUL 2°SEM  Male 1211811300012 7
4 74 PIYALI MONDAL 2’ SEM  Female 1211821100077 7
5 155 SAMIRAN NASKAR 2°SEM  Male 1211811100277 7
6 157 JUHI SUHANA TARAFDER 2°) SEM  Female 1211822400279 7
7 158 GAZI MASUM RYAJ 2°SEM  Male 1211812300280 7
8 160 HABIB MOLLA 2°)SEM  Male 1211812300282 7
9 163 BAIJID GOLDER 2°SEM  Male  121181230028¢ 7
10 164 DEBANJAN MONDAL 2°)SEM  Male 1211811100270 7
11 170 RAHIM MOLLA 2°SEM  Male 1211812300290 7
12 172 ADITYA GHOSH 2°SEM  Male 1211811300291 7
13 203 PRIYANKA PRAMANIK 2°) SEM Female 1211821300103 7
14 208 ATASI MAJHI 2’ SEM  Female 1211821100108 7
15 211 SUMANA KARMAKAR 2 SEM  Female 121182B00100 7
16/ 215 SULATA BAR ) SEM Female 1211821100114 7
17 241 SABANA YASMIN 2 SEM Female 1211822400137 7
18 266 MAHITOSH SEN 2°SEM  Male 1211811100160 7
19 269 SOMNATH DAS 2°SEM  Male 1211811100162 7
20 270 SIDDHARTHA SANKAR 2°)SEM  Male 1211811400163 7

SARDAR
21 363 RAMPRASAD MONDAL 2°SEM  Male 1211811100219 7
22 406 ARPITA PAUL 2°) SEM  Female 1211821300242 7
23 412 PRIYANKA MONDAL 2 SEM  Female 1211821100248 7
24 419 ADITI GURU 2 SEM  Female 1211821400255 7
25 659 MAMPI MAHATO 2°) SEM Female 1211821201517 7
26 675 BARNALI KARMAKAR 2 SEM Female 1211821301533 7
27 701 BEAUTIKHATUN 2 SEM  Female 1211822300392 7
28 705 SABANA KHATUN 2 SEM  Female 1211822300406 7
29 736 RABEYA KHATUN 2°) SEM Female 1211822300431 7
30 790 ABDULLA MI STRI 2°)SEM  Male 1211812300397 7
31 794 KALPANA HALDER 2 SEM  Female 1211821100482 7
32 879 PARAMITA BAR NP SEM  Female 1211821100765 7
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1111
1217
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33
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214
408
421
433
1087

604

68

166

383
401
403
411

384
423

918

70
71
92

159

161
430
432

919
1054

SUPRIYA DAS
MITALI MONDAL
SOUMITA MONDAL
TITHI MONDAL
ANITESH ROY
BABITA SARDAR
NARGIS PARVIN
SUJAN DAS
SOUMITA NASKER
SUJATA SARDAR
RAMIZ RAZA

RATNA NATUYA
SUSMITA SAU
PARTHA PRATIM PRAMANIK
SUSMITA BENE
PUSPASREE MISTRI
PUSPITA MONDAL
MAFUJA KHATUN
SAMIMA NASRIN
SUBHADIP DAS
ABUL FARUK MOLLA
MINAKHI BAJ
SARMISTHA OJHA
SOMA MONDAL
GIASUDDIN TARAFDAR
RUPSANA KHATUN
SAMRAT DUTTA
TAHID ALAM MOLLA
DONA DAS

ASIF AHMED MOLLA
NURUJJAMAN GAZI
PRAKAS SARDER
MAMPI PATRA
SRABANI RANJIT
MOYANA KHATUN
MALLIKA PATRA

2° SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2P SEM
2\° SEM
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Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female

Female

1211821101231
1211821100003
1211821100635
1211821100904
121131110116¢
1211821200553
1211822300014
1211811100043
1211821100058
1211821400082
1211812300286
1211821400106
1211821400113
1211811100244
1211821100257
1211821200268
121181100590
1211822301463
1211822300071
1211811100287
1211812300213
1211821400237
1211821100239
1211821100247
1211812300236
1211822300259
1211811401186
1211812300073
1211821400074
1211812400092
1211812300281
1211812300283
1211821100265
1211821100267
1211822401187
1211821100649

P P P P PP P PP DNDNMNDNDNO®WWWW WP o o0 o0 o o o0 o0 0 o0 0 o0 NN NN 9 N



NSS Repor2019

Day-1 (23¢ February, 2019)

Theme: Inauguration

In-Charge: Debraj Howlader

List of Volunteers:

Shilpa Mondal
Piyali Mondal
Nargis Parvin
Kausik Paul
Soumita Naskar
Sampa Nasrin
Piyali Mondal
Sujata Sardar
Samiran Naskar

Juhi Suhana Tarafder

Gazi Masum Ryaj
Nurujjaman Gazi
Habib Molla
Prakas Sarder
Baijid Golder
Debanjan Mondal
Ramiz Raja
Rahim Molla
Aditya Ghosh
Priyanka Pramanik
Atasi Majhi
Sumana Karmakar
Sulata Bar
Sabana Yasmin
Mohitosh Sen
Somnath Das

Siddhartha Sankar Sardar
Ramaprasad Mondal

Sartmistha Ojha
Arpita Paul

Partha Pratim Pramanik

Soma Mondal
Priyanka Mondal
Aditi Guru
Susmita Bene
Rupsana Khatun
Mampi Patra
Srabani Ranijit
Puspasree Mistri

Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
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SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2

13
15
16
40
50
68
74
80
155
157
158
159
160
161
163
164
165
170
172
203
208
211
215
241
266
269
270
363
403
406
408
411
412
419
421
423
430
432
433

1211821100027
121182110002

1211822300014
1211811300012
1211811300012
1211822300071
1211821100077
121182400082

1211811100277
1211822400279
1211812300280
1211812300281
1211812300282
1211812300283
1211812300285
1211811100270
1211812300286
1211812300290
1211811300291
1211821300103
1211821100108
1211821300100
1211821100114
1211822400137
1211181110016
1211811100162
1211811400163
1211811100219
121182100239

1211821300242
1211811100244
1211821100247
1211821100248
1211821400255
1211821100257
1211822300259
1211821100265
1211821100267
1211821200268
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Mampi Mahato Female SEM 2 659 1211821201517
Barnali Karmakar Female SEM 2 675 1211821301533
Beauti Khatun Female SEM?2 701 1211822300392
Sabana Khatun Female SEM 2 705 1211822300406
Rabeya Khatun Female SEM 2 736 1211822300431
Abdulla Mistri Male SEM 2 790 1211812300397
Kalpana Halder Female SEM 2 794 1211821100482
Paramita Bar Female SEM 2 879 1211821100765
Supriya Das Female SEM 2 967 1211821101231
Mitali Mondal Female SEM 2 1000 1211821100003
Soumita Mondal Female SEM 2 1038 1211821100635
Mallika Patra Female SEM?2 1054 1211821100649
Tithi Mondal Female SEM 2 1111 1211821100904
Anitesh Roy Male SEM 2 1217 1211311101164
Babita Sardar Female SEM?2 1660 1211821200553
Biswajit Roy Male N.T.S NA NA

Inauguration Session:On the inauguration day of the Special camp volunteers gathered
in the seminar room of the college¢ about 10.30 anmThe incharge of the day Debraj
Howlader gave proper orientation dne codes of conduct of the camp to the volunteers.
Later all the proceedings began with the entry of the Honourable PrindpalSubhash
Biswasand the NSS Programme Officekshis Biswasinto the seminar hallThey were
welcomed by the volunteers with three times of NSS Clap. The dahaige Debraj
Howlader requestedhem to come on theas and take their seafShey were theffacilitated

with bouquet of flowers by the volunteers. After that the honourable principal inaugurated the
session by lighting the Pradeep which was followed by an inaugural sogdgwa group of
selected volunteers. Thereafter the honourable principal gave a speech on the occasion and
whatwas thepurpose of the sp&d camp. After that brief introductory speech was made by
the Programme Officer Ashis Biswas; healdirected tb volunteers towardthe days
proceedings.

e £ ¥ -
Principal Inaugurating the Sessior Day in-charge Debraj Howladar Principal Dr. Subhash Biswas
Anchoring the Session being Felicitated
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Programme OfficeAshis Biswas Inaugural Song byhe Volunteers Attending the
being Felicitated Volunteers Inaugural Session

Shramdan: The volunteers were taken to the work site at aboi@0l#n for initiating the
shramdan session. The outside vicinity and the drains attached to the gardens at the college
premisesvere selected for that days cleaning work. Under the direction of Debraj Howlader
and the according to the plan of Programme Officer Ashis Biswas the shramdan session
conducted successfully. The entiwerk sitewas divided into three parts and was dmtted

to three groups of Volunteers. Thiyished cleaning the area b¢.80 pm.This is followed

by the lunch session. The volunteers properly cleaned themselves and had their lunch. After
this they meet at the seminar hall where the interactive sdssiam.

Volunteers with the Day foharge and Programme  Volunteers with the Day oharge and Programme
Officer and other Faculty membeiSigure-1 Officer and other Faculty membeiSigure-2

P

Lo enSaRgees

Shramdan by Volunteerkigure-1 Shramdan by VolunteerBigure-2

The Interactive SessionThe interactive session began at about 02.00 pm at the seminar

hall. Since it was the first day, all volunteers introduced themselves to one another and share
their experience of the dayThisisfolloweldlsyanhallfl hi s ¢
an hour of tea break. After that the cultural session began.

Cultural Session: The cultural session began at about 3.3Q fiilme session include

activities where volunteers perform the thing of their own choices singing, dancin
recitation, dialogue, comic performances, sttmfling etc. The session was concluded at

about 430pm with a brief synopsis echargd Debrajday 0 s
Howlader and day wasoncluded with the NSS clap il the NSS volunteers fortheir

efforts.
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Day-2 (24" February, 2019):

Theme: Swacch Bharat
In-charge: Ashis Biswas
List of Volunteers:

Shilpa Mondal
Piyali Mondal
Nargis Parvin
Sujan Das
Kausik Paul
Soumita Naskar
Samima Nasrin
Piyali Mondal
Sujata Sardar
Samiran Naskar

Juhi Suhana Tarafder

Gazi Masum Ryaz
Habib Molla

Baijid Golder
Debanjan Mondal
Rahim Molla
Aditya Ghosh
Priyanka Pramanik
Ratna Natua
Atashi Majhi
Sumana Karmakar
Susmita Sau
Sulata Bar

Salana Yasmin
Mahitosh Sen
Somnath Das

Siddhartha Sankar Sardar
Ramprasad Mondal

Sarmistha (ha
Arpita Paul

Partha Pratim Pramanik

Soma Mondal
Priyanka Mondal
Aditi Guru
Susmita Bene
Mampi Mahato
Barnali Karmakar
Beauti Khatun
Sabana Khatun

Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Femaé
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
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SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2

13
15
16
33
40
50
68
74
80
155
157
158
160
163
164
170
172
203
206
208
211
214
215
241
266
269
270
363
403
406
408
411
412
419
421
659
675
701
705

1211821100027
1211821100082

121182230001«
121181110004

121181130001z
121182110005¢
1211822300071
121182110007
121182140008
121181110027
121182240027¢
121181230028(
121181230028
121181230028¢
121181110027(
121181230029(
1211811300291
1211821300103
121182140010¢
121182110010¢
121182130010(
121182140011z
121182110011«
121182240013
121118111001¢
121181110016=
121181140016:
121181110021¢
121182110023¢
121182130024
121181110024«
121182110024
121182110024¢
121182140025¢
121182110025;
121182120151,
121182130153¢
121182230039z
121182230040¢
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Rabeya Khatun Female SEM 2 736 1211822300431
Abdulla Mistri Male SEM 2 790 1211812300397
Kalpana Halder Female SEM 2 794  121182110048:
Paramita Bar Female SEM 2 879 121182110076¢
Supriya Das Female SEM 2 967 121182110121
Mitali Mondal Female SEM 2 1000 121182110000:
Soumita Mondal Female SEM 2 1038 121182110063t
Puspita Mondal Female SEM 2 1087 121182110059(
Tithi Mondal Female SEM 2 1111 121182110090«
Anitesh Roy Male SEM 2 1217 121131110116«
Babita Sarder Female SEM 2 1660 121182120055:
Biswajit Roy Male N.T.S NA NA

The proceeding of the Second Day of the NSS Camp began with volunteers gathering at the
seminar h a | lchargeTwa® thedPaograneme Officer Ashis Biswas who made a
brief i ntroduct i on ietSwachhhBearatlaad directed tiielanteers to the
Daybs. wor k

Shramdan: The Volunteers were taken to the worksite of the day from the seminar hall.
The work site comprised of the rooms of the college, the outsidedfane college building

and the ara of the water harvesting. All volunteers again were divided into three groups. It
took great effort from a few among the volunteers to clear the water harvesting area which
was blocked with weeds. However the tasklef tday was completed successfully and the
volunteers cleaned themselves for lunch session.

Group- 1 with the Day ircharge  Group-2 with the Day ircharge Group- 3 with the Day ircharge

Sharamdan othe Second Group ir
the front area of the college
building

Shramdan of the First Group at
the College building

Shramdan of the Third Group at tF
water harvesting area
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Volunteers workindpard at the water harvesting Volunteers workindpard at the water harvesting
Figure-1 Figure-2

The Interactive Session: All volunteers gathered in the seminar hall after the lunch
session athe seminar room. The session was divided into two parts: the cultural part and the
interactive part. Volunteers show thekills in many fields and entertain others. It inabsd

poetry recitation, casual singing, sharing some anecdotes, mime, and others. It was followed
by the interactive session. Here volunteers participated to share their vidhesiomportance

and significance of the swat®harat. They share their expegernof the day. The day was
concluded with a brief summary of the-dayoés
charge, Ashis Biswas followed by NSS clap by the Volunteers.

/|

Day in-charge interacting with the Volunteers: Day in-charge interating with the Volunteers:

Figure-1 ;
Figure- 2

CAMP
A~ i

Volunteers interacting with one another: Volunteers interacting with one another:
Figure- 1 Figure- 2
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Day-3 (25" February, 2019):

Theme: Digital India

In-charge: Sumita Chatterjee

List of Volunteers:

Shilpa Mondal
Piyali Mondal
Nargis Parvin
Sujan Das
Kausik Paul
Soumita Naskar
Piyali Mondal
Sujata Sardar
Samiran Naskar

Juhi Suhana Tarafder

Gazi Masum Ryaz
Habib Molla

Baijid Golder
Debanjan Mondal
Ramiz Raja
Subhadip Das
Rahim Molla
Aditya Ghosh
Priyanka Pramanik
Ratna Natua
Atashi Majhi
Sumana Karmakar
Susmita Sau
Sulata Bar
Sabana Yasmin
Mahitosh Sen
Somnath Das

Siddhartha Sankar Sardar
Ramprasad Mondal

Sarmistha Ojha
Arpita Paul

Partha Pratim Pramanik

Soma Mondal
Priyanka Mondal
Aditi Guru
Susmita Bene
Mampi Mahato
Barnali Karmakar
Beauti Khatun

Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Femaé
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
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SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2
SEM 2

13
15
16
33
40
50
74
80
155
157
158
160
163
164
165
166
170
172
203
206
208
211
214
215
241
266
269
270
363
403
406
408
411
412
419
421
659
675
701

121182110002°
121182110002

121182230001+
121181110003&

121181130001:
121182110005¢
121182110007"
121182140008:
121181110027"
121182240027¢
121181230028(
121181230028
121181230028
121181110027(
121181230028t
121181110028"
121181230029(
121181130029
121182130010¢
121182140010¢
121182110010¢
121182130010(
121182140011
121182110011«
121182240013"
121181110016
121181110016
121181140016
121181110021¢
121182110023¢
121182130022

121181110024«
121182110024"
121182110024¢
121182140025
121182110025
121182120151"
121182130153
121182230039:
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Sabana Khatun Female SEM 2 705 121182230040t
Rabeya Khatun Female SEM 2 736  121182230043:
Abdulla Mistri Male SEM 2 790 121181230039°
Kalpana Halder Female SEM 2 794 121182110048
Paramita Bar Female SEM 2 879 121182110076¢
Supriya Das Female SEM 2 967 121182110123:
Mitali Mondal Female SEM 2 1000 121182110000«
Soumita Mondal Female SEM 2 1038 121182110063t
Puspita Mondal Female SEM 2 1087 121182110059(
Tithi Mondal Female SEM 2 1111 121182110090
Anitesh Roy Male SEM 2 1217 121131110116«
Babita Sarder Female SEM?2 1660 121182120055:
Biswajit Roy Male N.T.S NA NA

Shramdan: The theme of the third day of the NSS
day incharge was Sumita Chatterjee. She gave a brief introduction to tie theayne,

followed by the announcemeatf t he dayds work schedh$e by -
Biswas. The volunteers then were led to the site for the Shrarmtlabout 11.30 aniThe

selected site was threght half of thegarden area just in front of the college buildimree

groups were formed and accordingly the worksite was distributeshgithem. The portion

selected for thehramdan of the day was cleaned by the volunteers. The &etardfter that

cleansed themselves for lunch. After the lunch session all volunteers and thectayge

Sumita Chatterjee, Programme Officer Ashis Biswand other teachers and fteaching

staff gathered again in the seminar roanabout 02.30 pm

Volunteers gathering wastes in tt

Volunteers with th®ay in-charge Volunteers working at the Front :
waste bin

and the Programme Officer Garden

Day incharge, Sumita Chatterjee Volunteers taking the wastes to tt Programme Officer, Ashis Biswa
monitoring the Shramdan waste management area monitoring th
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